### 505144210 10/16/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5190976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AVETIK MARKOSYAN	08/27/2018
SARAVANAN RAMANDACH	08/27/2018
CHUNLONG LIAO	08/28/2018
KHAIRUL NIZAM BIN NAWI	08/27/2018
SIEW YIN CHOW	08/27/2018
PEI CHEN KOH	08/27/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PURECIRCLE SDN BHD
Street Address:	LEVEL 12, WEST WING, ROHAS PERKASA
Internal Address:	NO. 9 JALAN P. RAMLEE
City:	KUALA LUMPUR
State/Country:	MALAYSIA
Postal Code:	50250

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15887052

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129778400 Email: ip@briggs.com

Correspondent Name:BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A.Address Line 1:80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39227-67CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUDREY J. BABCOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey J. Babcock/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2018

505144210 REEL: 047184 FRAME: 0731

# **Total Attachments: 5** source=PC\_67CIP\_Assignment#page1.tif source=PC\_67CIP\_Assignment#page2.tif source=PC\_67CIP\_Assignment#page3.tif source=PC\_67CIP\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=PC\_67CIP\_Assignment#page5.tif

**PATENT REEL: 047184 FRAME: 0732** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### WHEREAS:

Avetik Markosyan, citizen of Armenia, residing at 8-27 Paruyr Street, Kanaker Zeytun, 0014 Yerevan, Armenia;

Saravanan Ramandach, citizen of Malaysia, residing at No. 37, Jalan Seri Pandan 2, Taman Seri Pandan, 70400 Seremban, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia;

Chunlong Liao, citizen of China, residing at No. 8, Guandaoping, Zhanggong District, Ganzhou City, Jiangxi Province, China;

Khairul Nizam Bin Nawi, citizen of Malaysia, residing at No. 400, Lorong Nusari Aman 2/2C, Taman Nusari Aman 1, Bandar Sri Sendayan, 71950 Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia;

Siew Yin Chow, citizen of Malaysia, residing at No. 2, Lorong Limau Besar, Jalan Meru, 41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia; and

Pei Chen Koh, citizen of Malaysia, residing at No. 79, Jalan Muda 73c, Sungai Putus, 41400 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia

(hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), made an invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent filed February 2, 2018; under Application No. 15/887,052, entitled: **FOOD INGREDIENTS FROM STEVIA REBAUDIANA**; which claims priority to PCT Application No. PCT/US2017/063765, filed November 29, 2017, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/427,539, filed November 29, 2016; and

WHEREAS, PureCircle Sdn Bhd, (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Malaysia and having a principal place of business located at Level 12, West Wing, Rohas Perkasa, No. 9 Jalan P. Ramlee, 50250 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the U.S. and foreign Letters Patent that may be issued thereon, and any improvements thereto;

1

39227-67CIP

10944816v1

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said ASSIGNORS in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and any resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisionals thereof, including all foreign patents or rights claiming the benefit of priority therefrom or relating thereto, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto COMPANY.

Pursuant to this Assignment, ASSIGNORS warrant that they have made no other assignment, license, transfer, grant, mortgage, encumbrance, or other agreement regarding or affecting the rights and intellectual property interests in the subject invention to or with any party other than COMPANY; and agrees that they and their executors or legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all written instruments including application papers, affidavits, assignments, or other documents as requested by COMPANY; will promptly communicate to COMPANY any facts or circumstances known to them regarding the conception or reduction to practice of the invention or improvements thereon; will cooperate with and testify on behalf of COMPANY in any proceeding before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or any administrative body or alternate dispute resolution forum; and generally do all things which may be desirable or necessary in the view of COMPANY to vest, obtain, secure, perfect, maintain, or enforce any rights under the invention, application, Letters Patent, or similar proprietary intellectual property rights created or subsisting therein, or any improvement thereto, which are the subject of this Assignment.

2

39227-67CIP

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters

Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated:		
		Avetik Markosyan
Dated:		
		Witness as to Avetik Markosyan
Dated:		
		Saravanan Ramandach
Dated:	year and the second of the sec	
		Witness as to Saravanan Ramandach
	, /	
Dated: $\mathscr{H}$	/8 / 2018	Macn
		Chumlong Liao
Dated: 28	/8/2018	297-11
	, ,	Witness as to Chunlong Liao
Dated:		
		Khairul Nizam Bin Nawi
Dated:		
		Witness as to Khairul Nizam Bin Nawi
Dated:		
Samura (Samura	STREET, CONTROL OF THE	Siew Yin Chow
Dated:		
		Witness as to Siew Yin Chow

3

39227-67CIP

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters

Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated: J7th Ang 2018	The	¥
	Avetik Markosyan	***************************************
Dated: 17th Aug 2018	Sp.	
	Witness as to Avetik Markosyan	
Dated: 27/3/18	Sofavanan Ramandaah	
200 A	Saravanan Ramandach	
Dated: 17th Any 2018		
	Witness as to Saravanan Ramandach	
Dated:	·	
	Chunlong Liao	
Dated:		
	Witness as to Chunlong Liao	
	$\bigcap$	
Dated: 27 August 20/8	Kangou	*
Jucu.	Khairul Nizam/Bin Nawi	
Dated: 17th Aug 2018	An.	
	Witness as to Khairul Nizam Bin Nawi	
Dated: 27 Aug 2018	Chosavyin.	./
Daw.	Siew Yin Chow	*
Dated: 27th Any 2018	La.	
Dated.	Witness as to Siew Yin Chow	

3

Dated: The Chen Koh

Dated: 37th Aug 2018 Witness as to Pei Chen Koh

4

39227-67CIP

10944816v1